SentronicD
Digital Electronic Pressure Regulator
Installation Manual
CAUTION! Dangerous operating conditions may occur when using the programming interface on the valve as the valve may possibly
not react to the analog setpoint any more.
Provide for protection against uncontrolled movement of equipment when putting the valve into operation and before making any
modifications to the valve settings.
NOTICE

•	After having set the optimum parameters you can save them in a project file for your personal use or send them to
our Product Support for future production.
1.1 How to Order
608   6   C   0   1   1   1
Nominal diameter
608 = DN 4mm
609 = DN 8mm
Version (ports), body
0	 =	 G 1/8 (DN4),	 G 1/4 (DN 8)
1	 =	 G 1/4 (DN 4),	 G 3/8 (DN 8)
2	 =	 Manifold version1)
		  G 1/8 (DN 4),	 G 1/4 ( DN 8)
6	 =	 NPT 1/4 (DN 4), NPT 3/8 (DN 8)
Display
0 =	 without display
1 =	 with display
Options
A00 =  Dual loop control
211 =  Oxygen clean
Digital output
1 =	 Pressure switch output
		  PNP ± 5 %
Feedback
1 =	 Feedback output 0 -10 V
2 =	 Feedback output 0 - 20 mA
3 =	 Feedback output 4 - 20 mA
4	 =	 Feedback input 0 ... 10 Volt2)
5	 =	 Feedback input 0 ... 20 mA2)
6	 =	 Feedback input 4 ... 20 mA2)
Command signal
0	 =	 0 - 10 V
1	 =	 0 - 20 mA
2	 =	 4 - 20 mA
1	 =	 0 -	10 bar
2 	=	 0 - 12 bar
3	 =	 0 -	 3 bar
4	 =	 0 - 	 1 bar
5	 =	 0 - 	15 bar
6	 =	 0 -	 6 bar
Pressure range
A	 =	 0 -	  50 psi
B	=	 0 -	100 psi
C	=	 0 -	150 psi
Maximum pressure
	 90 psi
	 140 psi
	 190 psi
Maximum pressure
	 13 bar
	 15 bar
	 6 bar
	 4 bar
	 18 bar
	 9 bar
Notes:
1) See Accessories section for required manifold sub-base
2) Feedback input is needed for dual loop units
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
4
SentronicD
Installation
Manual
1.2 Operating Elements
1.3 Manual Pressure Regulation (Hand)
1	 Proportional solenoid coil
2.1	 Pressure supply
2.2	 Pressure outlet
2.3	 Exhaust
3	 Power supply, M12 connector
4	 Operator buttons
5	 3-digit display of outlet pressure
6	 Ground connection, M4
7	 Threaded mounting holes M4/6 mm